

**Rakesh Kumar vs. The Himachal Pradesh
Tourism Development Corporation Ltd.
and another**

Ex. Petition No.306 of 2026

11.03.2026 Present: Mr.Om Parkash Goel, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Balbir Singh, Advocate vice Ms.Maheshwari Sharma, Advocate for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Balbir Singh, Advocate vice Ms.Maheshwari Sharma, Advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply.

List on 22nd April, 2026.

March 11, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**