

Rakesh Kumar Vs. HPTDC and anr.

Ex. Pet No. 306 of 2026

22.4.2026 **Present:** Mr. Om Parkash Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

 Mr. Balbir Singh, Advocate, vice Ms. Maheshwari
 Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the respondents seeks

and is granted two weeks' time to comply with the

previous order dated 11.3.2026. List immediately

thereafter.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

April 22, 2026
(Guleria)